BIS CERTIFIED
DRIVE CHAIN
1
Kyotanabe Plant Taiwan Plant
CM/L-4100258482CM/L-4100256482
Tsubaki’s mother plant is Kyotanabe Plant
located in Kansai Science City. The
Kyotanabe Plant embodies our wide

links End link Options－ － － ＋ － －
2. Individual parts, such as connecting links and offset links, ordered by quantity
◆ Model numbering example
Size
RS140－BIS－1－MWJL
RS160－BIS－3－OL
Series Number of
strands Part name－ － －
This page shows the series, number of strands, as well as types of pins and connecting links that can be selected for each size.
Customized items are also available. Please contact a Tsubaki representative.
Chain Model Numbering
How to read chart
RP RP only / Pin is riveted
MCJ M-type connecting link
with clip
FCJ F-type connecting link
with clip pin
MWJ/FWJ
Cotter pins can be selected
for M-type and F-type
connecting links
MSJ/FSJ
Spring pins can be selected
for M-type and F-type
connecting links
OL Offset link only
× Not available
Units
Ordering Examples
1. Chain (ordering by unit)
Roller chains are stocked on a unit basis. One connecting link is included in one unit. Connecting links must be ordered
separately when dividing a chain into two or more pieces or connecting more chains.
2. Chain (ordering by specified length)
You can order roller chains with a specified length. Convert the length of the chain you want to use into the number of
links when placing an order.
➡ Ordering example
Ordering five units of RS100-1-RP chain
Model number Quantity Unit
RS100-BIS-1-RP-U 5 U
◆ Example of converting chain length into number of links
When ordering RS60-1-RP chain with a length of 150 mm (including connecting links)
150 mm ÷ 19.05 mm (chain pitch)≒ 7.9 links ⇒ 8 links (including connecting links)
Note: The chain length is 152.4 mm.
➡ Ordering example
Ordering five pieces of 8-link RS60-1-RP chain (including M-type connecting link with clip)
Model number Quantity Unit
RS60-BIS-1-RP+8L-MCJ R 5 H
The product will be delivered without a connecting link
pre-assembled.
�If you need a pre-assembled connecting link as shown
above, use “MCJKR” for the end link symbol.
The unit for ordering roller chains are as follows.
“U” is for stock items.
“H” is for non-stock items.
“L” is discontinued.
“K” means “piece”.
3. Chain (ordering chain with connecting links or offset links on both ends)
➡ Ordering example
Ordering 10 pieces of 11-link RS50-1-RP chain (connecting link and 1-pitch offset link are arranged as shown in the figure)
Model number Quantity Unit
RS50-BIS-1-RP+11L-MCJ O 10 H
The product will be delivered without a connecting link
and an offset link pre-assembled.
If you need a pre-assembled connecting link and offset
link as shown above, use “MCJKOK” for the end link
symbol.
Current New Notes
U U Stock items
H Non-stock items
L H
K K
R: Inner linkMC: �M-type connecting
link with clip
O: Offset linkMC: �M-type connecting
link with clip
5
Ordering RS Roller Chain
Basic Structure of Model Numbers
The following section includes general ordering examples and points to keep in mind when ordering RS sprockets.
Note: 	1. RS sprockets are not BIS certified.
          2. �The plant that manufactures RS sprockets is currently undergoing BIS certification. This information will be updated after certification
is obtained.
When ordering, be sure to order by model number to avoid any errors in sprocket specifications.
Refer to the product pages for sizes, processing/machining, and other details.
① Size Indicates chain size.
② Number of strands
Indicates the number of chain strands.
This is not needed for Single Dual
sprockets.
③ Hub type Indicates the type of hub.
④ Number of teeth Indicates the number of sprocket teeth.
⑤ Teeth hardening
Indicates whether teeth are hardened or not.
[Blank]: Non-hardened teeth
Q: Hardened teeth
When ordering, be sure to order by model number to avoid any errors in sprocket specifications.
Refer to the product pages for sizes, processing/machining, and other details.
① ③ ④ ⑤
Quantity
1 （K）
◆ Model numbering example: Standard pilot bore sprocket
Single Dual sprocket